sis St. Stephen's

International School

“Where East meets West”

The1OBes. The St. Stephen’s International School

) INIERN#TIONRL

T4 AND Khao Yai Weekly Bulletin

2018 - 2019 Bulletin 30: Week Beginning Monday 6th May

Year 9 Options
Year 9 Options meetings between Dr Kevin and individual Year 9 students took place on

Wednesday 1 May. Option choices for next year have now been provisionally allocated
with students getting 96% of their first choice options. These will be confirmed once the DIARV
writing of the timetable for next year, which is currently under construction, is completed.

Monday 6th - Saturday 11th Ma

Primary News

This week the Year 1 and Year 2 children have _ = e — . Monday 6th May

been creating a class garden by planting cosmos || TR e~ Flag: King Rama X Coronation Ceremony

seeds. They will be responsible for taking care of = g J : Tuesday 7th May

their plant for the next term and we expect them = : e IGCSE First Language English (a.m.)

to flower next month if they get all the care they : g . IGCSE Geography (p.m.)

need. Year 3 have been really busy creating the f{ "‘:’— -m Wednesday 8th May

great Kapok tree in the classroom as our entry S . - | VT 2 FES Rediines

point for our IPC topic 'Saving the World'. We will [l " ™ "=t Sl e | Thursday 9th May

use this to inspire writing in English and to learn s - | 1GCSE Physics (a.m.)

more about the rain forest. Come and see it if you |— s Q] |GCSE Mathematics (p.m.)

are passing! Year 4 had a successful scavenger ' Friday 10th May
hunt for their entry point to mark the start of
their new IPC topic. Year 5 have been learning Saturday 11th May
about the impressionist painters and their Boarders activities: On site
painting techniques. Each student selected their
favourite painter and designed an interactive
poster showcasing the life and work of the artist.
Vincent Van Gogh and Claude Monet were
popular choices. After that they ventured outside and photographed beautiful places on
campus. They selected the best photographs and painted them in the impressionist
style. Here are a couple examples
and if you want to see more you'll

have to come to the Year 5 Exit Point Art Gallery next month!

Parental Questionnaire

Thank you to all of the parents who have completed the questionnaire ef'-'
emailed to them last week. This will provide valuable information to the

school about your views and will also help us to decide upon a number of

developments next year. If you have not yet completed the questionnaire we
would very much appreciate you taking the time to provide us with your
views. The questionnaire will close on Friday 10 May. by Friday 10 May.

Please complete the parental questionnaire

Events this Term
Please note that there are a number of events coming up this term that you
may be interested to attend or know about:

Friday 17 May: Primary Production of Snow White
Monday 27 May: School Holiday (One day)
Monday 10 June: Secondary Examination Week (a few exams may
take place the previous week)
Wednesday 12 June: Year 3 Trip to Khao Yai National Park and overnight camp
Friday 21 June: KS3 Production 2: Macbeth
Saturday 22 June: Summer Party
Wednesday 26 June: Market Day
Thursday 27 June: EYFS / KS1 Awards
Friday 28 June: Parent Conferences

Friday 28 June: KS2—KS4 Awards .
Dr Kevin Hylands

Head of Campus
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